ARMPRIMA QUOTATION

Reference No: 00000156 Date: 14/06/2020 Due: 28/06/2020
To: Attention:
Jabatan Pengairan dan Saliran Negeri Kedah En. Firdaus
Tingkat 7 Bangunan Sultan Abdul Halim, (firdaus@didkedah.gov.my)
Jalan Sultan Badlishah,

05000 Alor Setar, Sales Person:
Kedah, Malaysia. Muhammad Najib Abdul Mukthi

Phone: +60 4 733 3433

Title:  Perkhidmatan Menambahbaik Rangkaian UTP Jarak Jauh ke Fiber

No Item / Description Qty Price Discount Line Total

1 Ubiquiti Unifi 10G 16-Port Managed Aggregation Switch 1 4,500.00 - 4,500.00

« (12) 1G/10G SFP+ Ports

« (4) 1G/10G RJ45 Ports

« (1) RJ45 Serial Console Port

« Non-Blocking Throughput: 160 Gbps

« Switching Capacity: 320 Gbps

« Forwarding Rate: 238.10 Mpps

« Rack Mountable with Mount Brackets (Included)
« DC Input Option (Redundant or Stand-Alone)

2 Ubiquiti UF-MM-10G equivalent SFP+ Transceiver 300m MMF 10GBASE-SR 2 150.00 - 300.00
« |[EEE Standards based 10-Gigabit Ethernet (10GBASE-SR/SW)
« 10GBASE-SR/SW Small Form-factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+)
« Operating distance up to 300m on OM3 fibre
« Transmitter wavelength 850nm
« Industry-standard LC duplex connector
* MMF - Multi-mode Fibre
« DOM - Digital Optical Monitoring
« 10 Gbit/sec line speed

3 2-Core Cabling Services (Tgkt 7 -> Tgkt 2) 1 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
« 12-Port Fiber Patch Panel x 2
« 2-Core Outdoor Fiber - 100m
« Installation, Testing and Comissioning - 1 Lot

4 Network/Firewall Reconfiguration 1 3,200.00 - 3,200.00
« 10GbE Network Adapter Installation
« Interface Configuration and Migration
« VLAN and Network Address Migration
« Testing and Handover

5 Intel X550-T2 Ethernet Converged Network Adapter Card 10Gigabit 10G PC 1 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
6 SFP-10G-SR SFP+ 10Gbps Module 4 120.00 - 480.00
7 SFP-1G-LX SFP 1.25Gbps Module 2 85.00 - 170.00
8 Dual Port 10GbE Ethernet Network Adapter Card OXYT17 XYT17 1 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
9 LC-LC Single Mode Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord Cable For LAN SFP 5 45.00 - 225.00
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AAMPRIMA QUOTATION

No Item / Description Qty Price

The above Quotation for the named goods and / or services, are subjected to the following terms and conditions :

® Price quoted is in Ringgit Malaysia only.

® Price quoted is valid till the due date stated above, after which the price may be subjected to further changes with or without prior notices.

@ All payments must be made to AAM PRIMA ENTERPRISE (except for cash payment) through its banking account with CIMB BANK BERHAD
(account number 8601646529)

@ Jobs will continue and shall not be cancelled once the quotation is accepted and / or once the Purchase Order / Local Order has been
issued.

® AAM Prima Enterprise will not be held responsible if the named goods and / or services in the quotation are out of stocks, or no longer
available for sales.
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13,375.00
0.00

0.00

13,375.00
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